
No. Name ORGANISATION EMAIL 

1. Mr. Francis 

Kemausuor 

The Energy Centre, Kwame Nkrumah 

University of Science and 
Technology, KNUST 

kemausuor@gmail.com 

2. Prof. Gabriel 

Ameka 

Department of Botany, University of 

Ghana 

kgameka@ug.edu.gh  

3. Noble Wadzah FOE/OIL-Watch Ghana kowadzah9@yahoo.com 

4. John Afari 

Idan 

Biogas Technologies Africa Ltd 

(BTAL) 

info@biogasonline.com / 

info@btwl.com 

5.  Broni Hornsby CORRISIA (ACP Partner) broni@corrisia.it 

6. Robert Kofi 
Yankey 

National Nuclear Inst., Ghana Atomic 
Energy Commission 

rkyankey@gmail.com 

7. Merita 

Wickens 

Turner & Townsend (ACP Partner, 

South Africa) 

mwickers@turntown.co.za 

8. George 
Kwadwo 

Appiah 

The Energy Centre, Kwame Nkrumah 
University of Science and 

Technology, KNUST 

jorgeappiah@gmail.com 

9.  Dr. Beatrice 
Mensah 

CSIR-IIR byakrah@yahoo.com 

10. Dr. Lawrence 

Darkwah 

The Energy Centre, Kwame Nkrumah 

University of Science and 

Technology, KNUST 

ldarkwah.soe@knust.edu.gh 

11.  Mr. Olufemi 

O. Fatunade 

Accra Polytechnic femodfat@yahoo.com 

12. Dr. Joe 

Asamoah 

Department of Physics, University of 

Ghana 

joasa2@yahoo.com, 

joe.smh@gmail.com 

13. Sulemana 

Issah  

TRAGRIMACS Sulemana.issah@gmail.com 

14. Stephen Adu Ghana Standards Authority sadu@gsa.gov.gh 

15. Benjamin 
Boakye 

African Centre for Energy Policy benboakye@acpghana.com 

16. Robert 

Kingsford-

Adaboh 

University of Ghana kadabohs@ug.edu.gh 

17. George Wiafe Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

wiafeg@ug.edu.gh 

18. Dr. M. K. A. 

Addae-
Kagyah 

University of Ghana mkaaddae-kagyah@ug.edu.gh 

19. Dr. F.K.E. 

Nunoo 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

fkenunoo@hotmail.com 

20. Dr. Adelina 
Mensah 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 
Sciences, University of Ghana 

ammensah@ug.edu.gh 

21. Prof. Patricia 

Harvey 

University of Greenwich p.j.harvey@gre.ac.uk 

22. Patrick Kpobi TRAGRIMACS p-kpobi@yahoo.com  

23. Amadi Afua 

Sefah-

Twerefour 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

staamadi@gmail.com 

24. Eunice Nana 
Adjoa Brown 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 
Sciences, University of Ghana 

ubrown1990@gmail.com 

25. Rockson A. 

Armaah 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

armaahr@gmail.com 
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26. Bennet Foli Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

bentsufo@yahoo.co.uk 

26. Daniel Sarfo 

Kantanka 

Ghana Atomic Energy Commission dskantanka@gmail.com 

27. Clement 

Adzei Boye 

New Times Corporation, Takoradi clementboye@yahoo.com, 

tracypasha65@gmail.com 

28. Emmanuel 

Oman 

Accra Polytechnic emmanueloman@hotmail.com 

29. Ogundare 

Oluwaseun 

Accra Polytechnic sj58k@yahoo.com (not sure  

5j58k@yahoo.com) 

30. Julius Nyarko Energy Commission jnkansah_nyarko@energycom.gov.gh   

31.  Kwame Adu 

Agyekum 

Department of Marine & Fisheries 

Sciences, University of Ghana 

kaagyekum@gmail.coM 
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